
Agency Name Phone E‐mail Notes Local or State
Primary Health Care, Inc. Deirdre Henriquez  W 515‐248‐1519   C 

515‐419‐8455
dhenriquez@phcinc.net Trainer, PATH Outreach 

Supervisor Local 
Amy Luksatich 515‐246‐6643 amy@iowainstitute.net HMIS Service Point Data 

Systems Local
Iowa Institute for 
Community Alliances

Eileen Mitchell 515‐246‐6643 eileeniica@aol.com HMIS Service Point Data 
Systems Local 

Des Moines Socail Security John Poletta john.poletta@ssa.gov  Des Moines Social Security 
Office

Local

Vocational Rehabilitation Daette Quick                 515‐725‐0738 daette.quick@ssa.gov VR supervisor in DDS claims 
determination unit (DDS)

Local 

Polk County Jail Sandy Loney 515‐875‐5710 sandra.penning‐
loney@polkcountyiowa.gov

Jail Community Reentry Local 

Polk County jail Seargent Vikki 
Palmer

Jail liaison  Local

Eyerley Ball Community 
Mental Health Center

Cynthia Stidal 515‐241‐0982 cynthias@eyerlyball.org Eyerly Ball, Local Community 
Mental Health Center

Local 

Broadlawns Hospital Social 
Work

Rachael Henry 515‐282‐2974 rhenry@broadlawns.org Broadlawns public hospital 
psyche unit social worker

Local 

Polk County Health Services Annie Uetz 515‐883‐1597 a.uetz@pchsia.org County Mental Health Payor Local 

Polk County General Assistance Marcia Blize 515‐286‐3556 marcia.blize@polkcountyiowa.gov County Family Services Payor Local 

Veterans Administration Cliff Heckman 515‐669‐3786 clifford.heckman@va.gov Iowa Veterans 
Administration

Local 

Consumer Representative Mike Schuman 515‐276‐0931 arfhl@yahoo.com Des Moines, applied for 
Social Secutiy Benefits

Local 

Des Moines Continuum of Care Merlie Crowley  515‐282‐3233 mcrowley@pchtf.org Polk County Housing 
Continuum Coordinator 

Local 

Vickie Gonzales 515‐242‐5843 vickie.gonzalex 5th Judicial Distrct  Probation 
Parole Supervisor

Local

Housing Provider Amanda Murphy 515‐244‐8308, ext 
114

amurphy@anawimhousing.org Annawim Housing Shelter 
Plus Care Manager, Des 
Moines

Local 

Iowa Soar Implementation Team



Agency Name Phone E‐mail Notes Local or State
Iowa Soar Implementation Team

Iowa Finance Authority Amber Lewis 515‐725‐4900 Amber.Lewis@iowa.gov State Homelessness 
Programs Coordinator

State

Sheila Stoeckel 641‐422‐1500 sheila.stoeckel@iwd.iowa.gov Iowa Workforce 
Development

State

Iowa Workforce Development Doug Keast 515‐281‐9045 douglas.keast@iwd.iowa Iowa Workforce 
Development, Job benefits 
liaisons statewide

State

Iowa Council on Homelessness Jeff Gronstal 515‐242‐6162 jgronsta@idph.state.ia.us Chair, Iowa Council on 
Homelessness, IA Dept of 
Public Health 

State

Consumer Representative Terry Wehrman 319‐540‐1155 tweh143585@gmail.com Cedar Rapids, applied for 
Social Secutiy Benefits State

Provider Andrew Eastwood 641‐424‐2075 aeastwood@mhconi.org Mental Health Center of 
Northern Iowa,Mason City

State
Provider Stacy Ring (402) 341-5128 sring@commall.org

Community Alliance, 
Omaha/Council Bluffs SOAR State

Primary Health Care, Inc. Melissa Newell W 515‐248‐1540 mnewell@phcinc.net Trainer, PATH Outreach 
worker

State

Iowa Institute for 
Community Alliances

Julie Eberbach 515‐246‐6643 julie@iowainstitute.net HMIS Service Point Data 
Systems

State

Des Moines Social Security Petula Traywick Petula.Traywick@ssa.gov  Interim Social Security Distric 
manager

State

Iowa Department of 
Corrections

Anne Brown 515‐725‐5729 anne.brown@iowa.gov Iowa Department of 
Corrections

State

Iowa Department of 
Corrections

Linda Bellinghausen 712‐297‐7521 linda.bellinghausen@iowa.gov Re‐entry coordinator for 
Rockwell City prison

State

STATE


